3 1 o S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 SET Up GAUGE LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 2119599-1 A 66 P LR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN | APVD
ATLANTIC VERSION R APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART A | RELEASED owR20s | RK | OB
TERMINATOR REVISTION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE NER
INTERFACE ADAPTER NUMBER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED 9 | ECRZTTZ005718 20wpRe0V | TB | TE
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950~ | 1338685 1 5-18022-5 21196411 2119799 | 2063440 |
21518581 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151858-5 | 1901094-3 |3-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949-1 | 1338685- 5-18022-5 | 21196531 : : i o | ;ggiiigl TEEHé&ﬁbeEEi>ASSHWLY §§§
2151858-72 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 21199511 - 8-2151858-5 | 1901094-3 |3-1752354-3| 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - w T 51197202 172G TDENTIT ICATION >3
MECHANICAL FEED | 2119949~ 1338685 1 5-18022-5 21196531 - - - T - - |
51518585 0 SINE CRIMP HEIGHT ABJUST LAT%&RngT@/L 2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT 172
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950-1 1338685~ 5-138022-5 2119641 -1 2119799-1 2063440-1 - | 1 1 1 1 994969- 1 MAGNET . RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
e iges e . O CR IR LR auT anUer SERVO - - - - - - - - | REF |REF|REF|REF|REF 994970-2 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
JINLATCH PLATE i i i i i i i : R 240638-1  |[SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
21518587 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - : - - - - § | o | V|- | 3-edbel-l |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X 854 1137
: REF|REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 |MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 135
- | -] - 1633743-1  |SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
-] w | | w 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
APPLICATOR DATA - | - |REF|REF] - | - 2119944-1 |[FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY,SF 117
CRIMP STZE TYPE A@g - 1 1 1 1 2119955-1  [ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
WIRE 13 20 mm [ 1261 F -] w | w w 1-690438-0 [FRONT STRIP GUIDE 96
INSUL [4.50 mm [.177] F -2l 22122 2168083-1  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
APPL ICATOR INSTRUCTIONS -] w w | w 455888 -7 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
408-10389 L) - 1 1 1 1 21199561 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
-] w | w w 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
-] w | | w 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
B 1 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION - > > > > > 2168078 1 SCREW. DRIVE. RH. RoHS 2 x 188 66
TERMINAL NAME: MINI FIT SR TERMINAL - - w w 21197931 LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ~— —=I"|  INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE JNL- 3] -T3]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, SOC, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
A 254 75 mm [ 167-. 187 IN] 333 mm MAX [ 131 IN] - e 2 2 2 2 2-18032-5 SCR, SET, FLT POINT M5 X 20.0 6 |
TERMINAL 538012000 Rev C ) ) -] w | w w 2079383-4  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 60
appl 1eaTonEd B e 5-18022-5 |SCR. HEX HD CAP. M4 X 6.0 59
SPECIFICATION - - i - - - - 1 1 1338685~ 1 PAWL, FEED 56
44 4] 4| 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 54
TERMINALS APPLIED ) AN -l 2] 2 2] 2] 2| 2168083-9 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL -] w w w | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
19492471 42815-004] 1949243-3 42817-0141 -] w w w | 1-811242-0 [BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
1949242-2 42815-0047 1949243-4 42817-0147 - 1 1 1 1 1 690753-7 SPACER, TONKER 50
19492472-3 42815-0040 1949243-5 4281 7-0040 B B B 1 D 18023-9 SCR. SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
19492474 42815-0049 19492436 42817-0049 - E I B ST19650 ] “ETD CAM_ PRE FLED /8
REEIE T 1eslrnode RIS SAANEUAEE A N N B B 2719656-9 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
- - w 1 21193701 RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED 44
LT r ST Torine oot -] w | w w 2079383-7  [SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4
S Ngj e T Tt B w 1 2119645~ DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT 40
- - w w 2119957-1  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
L4 ANE | . 94+/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 6.2 e 2119644-2  |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
16 AWE 1.87+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 6.9 $WARNITNG N - | 2119085-1 |FA HEAD, ATLANTIC STYLE 37
[ 1] ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, TTEM 40 10O [N 1 w 1 1 1 f;;igzé; ESE;OR&U?E;%ML 22
LARGEST WIRE ST/E SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS — TS 379385 TSeR BHee Rems (M1 X 30 =
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS @%HBWC%EéMB%MEESU%gEgR%WWOgE ﬁgT SETTING ST T T T T | 2161328-1 [HEX READ, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 37
Zﬁl CREASE BEARING SUREACES | 1GuTL Y ‘ -] w | w w 1-1320908-8 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
-] w | w w 2119959-3  [ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | 1 1 1 1 1-455888-() SPACER  CRIMPER 28
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. TS T T T TR SR oMo >
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - 1 1 1 1 356835~ 1 LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
ASSEMBLY. SEF BELOW FOR PART NUMBER: - -
MECHANICAL FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151858-4 | | | | | Aufuee URAG, TERMINAL &
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151858-4 S L O N O T O 1320928-6  |STRIP GUIDE 24
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151858-5 -] | 1 w w 980371 -4 SCR, SKT HD SHLDR 5.0 DIA X 6.0 23
SERVO FEED WITH "NON-CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151858-6 T 1 1 w w >168083-2 |SCR_SKT HD CAP. RoHS V4 X 8.0 >
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE - w w w | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. -2l 2] 2] 2|2 2168083-1 [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 1269 R 2119533-1 |STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
/6\ APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF [TEM 62 S L O O B O B 1633782-3 | FENCE 126 AN - T c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR I3
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - N 2119957-2  |APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 1260 - 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3  [SPRING, COMPRESSION (%
SO ONLEARELE EARTHEMEER e saTe o LOLTETE O TRREADS OF L TEN S 1 N -l - v v | 8-21084-0 [0-RING, .676 ID, .070 DIA. MAT.  [252 - Lo v ] 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR | |
A GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 35 & 252. - - - [ - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250 1 - W 1 1 1 1 21198051 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
A - - -] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 1249 N - | 1 1 1 1 1803095~ | FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT 9
MAGNET, ITEM 166 MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY - . - - | - -
U A | 2119641-1  |[FEED CAM, AIR FEED _2z18 ‘N | 1 1 1 1 3-1633927-1 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
- -] 2119798-1  |DETENT PIN 247 - 1 1 1 1 2-240641-3 |SPACER 7
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - -] 1-22279-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1246 S N R B B - - 6
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - B R - - - - - -
Eer e n e B e el enon e B | 2119758-1  |[RAM, AMP STYLE, SIDE FEED, NON ADJ._ZziS | 1 1 1 1 1-2119757-1 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
R 2119082-9  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 - 1 1 1 1 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
I‘X.SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET - | 1 1 1 1 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 1 w 1 w w | | 7-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
CORADDITTONAL - IRFORMATTON. N - [ [ 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 12472 B T T |-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
ﬁ TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE, - 1 W W W W 1-18023-1 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 124 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 4-1633738-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE W
REMOVE ITEM 13 AND ATTACH TO THE LOCATION ON THE BACK SIDE ITEM [TEM
OF THE HOUSING. REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR ADDITIONAL -6 -5 -2 - PART NO DESCRIPTION NO =T -6 -0 -2 -] PART NO DESCRIPTION NO
INFORMATION. e e T 30JANZ0T3 P I
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. HOF F N ER TE onnecTiIviTy
Z/&L WHEN ASSEMBLING A NON CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST APPLICATOR (-6) | L STIANZ0TS R — Horrisburg, PA 171053608
USE SHIMS FROM ITEM 260 TO ACHIEVE A NOMINAL SHIM HEIGHT OF 3.86. /X W{/X %JT I <: \/ E{% ES I <> %J P o OTKERWISE SPECIFIED: W STIRNZOTS [ Ocean S ide Feed
mm .
Zﬁ\xCUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY e 3 B Applicator
- 2 pLC + - -
A Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @Ez PLC + APPLICATION SPEC
[ERIERAL EURREC AT o R COHIERDE D (Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) A S : S DO . R
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151858 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

Loc DIST REVISTONS

ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.
BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION.
@ COPTRIGHT 20 A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.0£0.5

RERN

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
REAR HOLES

[

CAM FPOSTTTONS

30mm STROKE

| f )
ﬂq N\
REEF

12.3£0.5 ~ =

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

30mm STROKE

T e S
— — T ELBIN e
ATLANTIC VERSION e P T o e e
I PLC + App\ lcator
40mm STROKE A0mm STROKE @ A0mm STROKE ShOWﬁ O N ShGGJfS W O{ Ar & 2 O{ Ar @Eéﬁfg : RPPLICATION SPEC ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) mots © 0 p :
MECHANICAL MECHANTCAL AR FEED WTERIAL N e Al 00779 [C=2151858
POST FEED PRE FEED 7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET p) OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000



8 7 5 4 3 ?
THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 S E‘T U P C}ALJG E LOC DIST R Ev ‘S ‘C)NS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. 21195909~ A 66 : RE SESCRIPTION SATE SN T APV
SACTIEIC VERSION - APPLICATOR STYLE CONVERSION CHART TR
TERMINATOR N UMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
INTERFACE ADAPTER CONVERT TO PART NUMBERS REQUIRED
PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119641-7 2119799- 2063440- 1
2-2151858-1 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151858-5 | 1901094-3 |3-1752354-3] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2)
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 - 8-2151858-4 : : : : | L p - | 2063440-1  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
MECHANICAL FEED | 21199491 | 1338685 5 18022-5 | 2119653 2 - - } 1 il f;g?;gig !ﬁiéégﬂiEEéE§HON f%g
2-2151858-7 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC SERVO LATCH PLATE| 2119951-1 - 8-2151858-5 | 1901094-3 |3-1752354-3] 2168400-6 (QUANTITY 2) - — i NG RETAIN EXTERN. 3776 CRESCENT 172
SMART APPLICATOR | 21613261 ) 8-2151858-4 - - - E R R A 994969-1  |MAGNET. RARE EARTH HIGH ENERGY 166
o eiaea s : e R SERVO MECHANICAL FEED 21199491 1338685- | 5-18022-5 2119653-7 - - ~Rif IREFIREFIRET 9949707 COUNTER. MAGNETIC 64
LATCH PLATEgﬁ; PNEUMATIC FEED 2119950- 1 1338685- 1 5-18022-5 2119641-2 | 2119799-1 2063440- 1 - I 240638 | SPRING. FEED FINGER 163
2-2151858-17 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST NONE - - - - - - - N | | | | 8-21084-1  |O-RING, 801 ID, .070 DIA. MAT. 157
7-2151858-17 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT - - - - : : - : - - - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
- | | | 2119798-2  |DETENT PIN 145
- | | | 2079383-8  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 16) 144
A 2168400-5 |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 20 143
APPLICATOR DATA - N 2119653-2 |FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
CRIMP ST17r Tvpr - | | | 1-2119656-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY K SF 141
WIRE |3.20 mm [ 1261 F - | | | 21196501 RAM  ASTAN STYLE, SIDE FEED 140
TNSUL T2 50 mm L1777 - N - | | | | 2119092-2  |BOLT, ADJUSTMENT 139
: - : 3-23627-7  |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS : : :
108-10380 L] - -] - 2119799-1  |HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
: REF| - | - SEE NOTE 4 [MEMORY CHIP, PROGRAMMED 1135
: | - | - 1633743~ 1 SERVO FEED LATCH ASM 133
- | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 119
: REF| - | - 2119944 -1 FEED FINGER ASSEMBLY ST 117
TERMINAL DATA: MOLEX TERMINAL MOLEX CRIMP SPECIFICATION ﬂe% - 1 1 1 1 21199551 ASSY, LUBRICATOR, SIDE FEED 113
TERMINAL NAME: MINI FIT SR TERMINAL LT 10690438-0  |FRONT STRIP GUIDE L
-2l 2] 2] 2 21680831 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M3 X 8.0 95
WIRE STRIP LENGTH Ciilzf INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE : : :
- | | | 4558887 SPACER, CRIMPER 872
focont b LoTe e T8 T .33 mm WAL L TST T N N R IR A 2119956-1 | DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
senliat @) Pt fer - v [ v 2119791-9  |DEPRESSOR, WIRE 70
SPECTFICATION ) - | | | 2119943-1  |WASHER, SPACER 69
- - | 21197401 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
TERMINALS APPLIEDii -2l 2] 2] 2 21680781 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL TE TERMINAL MOLEX TERMINAL S L N A A I c119793-1 |LIMITER, ADJUSTMENT BOLT 63
1949242 | 128150041 19492433 12817-0141 /N - | 3[3]3]3 992763-5  |SCR, SET, S0C, CONE POINT, M3 x 4.0 |62
19492427 42815-0042 1949243-4 42817-0142 B N O B B c-1803¢->  |SCR, SET, FLT POINT Mo X 20.0 ol
19492472-3 42815-0040 1949243-5 42817-0040 - - W W 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
1949242-4 42815-0049 1949243-6 42817-0049 - - | 1338685~ 1 PAWL  FEED 56
1949243 | 42817-0041 19492437 42817-0140 A@x -2 2] 2 2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 53
19492437 42817-0047 1949243-8 42817-0149 - | | | 50180301 NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3 57
- | | | 1-811242-0 |BUMPER, HOLD DOWN 51
- - | | | 690753-2 SPACER, TONKER 50
WIRE = CRIMP HEIGHT f.@ CRIMP HEIGHT - - 2 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 ¥ 6.0 49
SI/E T mm [ INCH] = V| REFERENCE SETTING _ _ _ | 21196521 FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
14 AWG 1. 94+/-0.05 [.076+/-.002] 6.7 - | w w w 2079383-7 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 25) 4]
16 AWG 1 87+/-0.05 [.074+/-.002] 69 - | | | 2119645- 1 DISC, NUMBERED FA WIRE ADJUSTMENT A
- | | | 2119957 -1 APPLICATOR SHIM PACK 39
*WARNING A N 2119644-2 |RAM WASHER, PRECISION 38
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC, [TEM 40 TO -] W W W 1752356-3 | SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
||| LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE SETTING. USE OF SETTINGS S A I I c019383-5  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 20) 33
BELOW MINIMUM REQUIRED CRIMP HEIGHT SETTING St 21613287 [HEX HEAD, FLANGED, M5 x 8mm LONG | 32
- | | | 1-1320908-8 |SPACER, STRIP GUIDE 30
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS WILL CAUSE DAMAGE 1O CrRIMP TOOLING. T 0 [ 1 | 1 | 2119959-3 | ASSEMBLY. STRIP GUIDE 20
Lfl - | | | 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 28
GREASE BEARING SURFACES LIGHTLY
-2l 2] 2] 2 22283 SPRING, COMPRESSION 27
3. LUBRICATE DAILY PER THE APPLICATOR INSTRUCTION - | | | 356835- | LEVER, DRAG RELEASE 26
SHEET SUPPLIED WITH THE APPLICATOR. T 1 1 1 5207907 RAG TERMINAL ok
Zﬁl APPLICATOR SPECIFIC DATA TO BE ENTERED INTO BLANK MEMORY CHIP AT - W W W W 1320928-6 STRIP GUIDE 24
@Egﬁ%E%gALSE%E%EW?QHFngiéﬁTAgg@?gifOR” CONVERSION: 8-2151858 ] | | | IR oCR, oAT HD SHLDR 5.9 DIA X 6.0 c3
PNEUMATIC FEED WITH "SMART APPLICATOR" CONVERSION: 8-2151858 S R R O R 2168083-2  |SCR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2|
SERVO FEED WITH "FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST": 8-2151858 - | | | 1-18028-2  |WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 20
5. ADJUSTMENT OF THE STRIPPER MAY BE REQUIRED WHEN MOVING THE ]! | | | c119933-1 oIRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
APPLICATOR BETWEEN BENCH AND LEADMAKER APPLICATIONS. NN - ] 1 1 1 21198061 INSERT, SHEAR 13
- - - | | | 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION |17
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 62. c e e |c¢ 2168083 | SCR, oKT HD CAP, RoHs, M3 X 8.0 269 B 1 1 1 T 36885-4 1STOP SHEAR T
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - | W W W 1633782-3  |FENCE 261 :
N B 2119782-1  |FINE ADJUST HEAD ASM. PACIFIC STYLE |25 TSN A O O O O ¢113605-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
GREASE THREADS, GROOVE AND O-RING ON ITEMS 139 & 152 N I R I - S T19640-1 SUSH ROD. AIR FEED 550 N -] | | | 1803095- 1 FLOATING SHEAR. FRONT 9
/B\ MAGNET MUST BE ORIENTED CORRECTLY IN ORDER TO PROPERLY S A A N 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249 N L P 3mTesovernl [ANVIE, COMBINATION 8
ACTUATE THE COUNTER. - | 1 1 1 1-22279-3 SPRING ., COMPRESSION 1246 - 1 1 1 1 2-240641-3 |SPACER |
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE | | | | 2119082-9  |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244 B 1 1 1 51197571 |DFPRISSOR SHEAR S
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - | | | | 20797641 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |243 :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. 5 _ | 1 1 | 2119083~ RETAINER  INSULATION DIAL D4 - 1 1 1 1 238011-8 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
- - - | | | | | 7-2119582-1 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
Aﬁl SPARE FEED CAM STORAGE LOCATION REFER TO INSTRUCTION SHEET | ! ! ! [-18023-1 |SCR, SKT AD CAP M3 X 4.0 c 4] | - - -
“OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION - > |- - 2168400-6  |SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS. M5 X 16 240 [ L R 1-455888-0 |SPACER, CRIMPER 2
z/\g TO CONVERT THE APPLICATOR TO A NON-CARRIER CUTTING STYLE B E B i S MECHANICAL TEED AoobiELT o0 A | | | | e |
) , [TEM
e T7|-27]-25)-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o' B I L L S I
T R T L B R e o S0TANZOT3 o0 < e
CHTK LB 3TJANZ20T3 —>o Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
/ Ex CUT TO LENGTH AT ASSEMBLY . D IMENS TONSS OTHERN TSE SpeC 1E 1D APVD STJANZ2O T 3 | NAME ‘
. {D %¥<i: I Ff I <: \/ E:{% ES I <:>PQ i T ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
0 PLC + PRODUCT SPEC ‘
TERMINAL LUBRICANT 1S RECOMMENDED. PlC 1 ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 e T :
, . 4 PLC + SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Aflantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) ANGLES £ .
MATERIAL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2151858 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SeAtE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

. B
SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




REVISTONS

SEE SHEET 1

e YPE

MECHANTCAL

—= = 3.0£0.5

() rer
e

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

SERVO

SERVO FEEDER
NOT INCLUDED

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT

REAR HOLES RE;
|

I
d NG
12.3+£0.95 — = REF

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

CAM POSTTTONS

30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE

S0JANZOT3

T 88080t 16 CAANGE AND TRE CONTROLL ING ENGINEER NG ORGAN| ZaTioN | DWN — o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. TE Connectivi J(y
HOF F NER — iyrzgf
CHTK LB 3TJAN2013 > Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS OTHERNI SE SpEC D! . STJANZ2O T 3 | NAME
mm

T EBLN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANTICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & of 4 IS Applicator
+ - _

MECHANTCAL

POST FEED PRE FLEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets | of 4 & 72 of 4) @JQ%EEE ST T Rt oot
AAAAAA +- -
T BT 7 VTR A 00779 (C=2151858
: Customer Accessible Production Drawing — |**F o | / OFA REVB

SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON




	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



